Appendix F - List of all education establishments and proposed measures

Status / proposal

School Street live (permanent)

School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)
School Street live (experiment)

School Street live (experiment)

School Street live (experiment)

School Street live (experiment)

School Street live (experiment)

School Street live (experiment)

School Street live (experiment)

School Street live (experiment)

School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)

Name

Lordship Lane Primary School

Blanche Neville school for deaf children
Campsbourne Infant School
Campsbourne Junior School

Chestnuts Primary School

Coldfall Primary School

Coleridge Primary School

Earlham Primary School

Earlsmead Primary School

Haringey Learning Partnership

Harris Academy Tottenham

Harris Primary Academy Coleraine Park
Highgate Primary School

Holy Trinity CofE Primary School
Rokesly Infant & Nursery School
Rokesly Junior School

St Paul's Catholic Primary School

The Mulberry Primary School

Tiverton Primary School

Welbourne Primary School

Belmont Infant School

Belmont Junior School

Bruce Grove Primary School

Highgate Pre-Prep and Junior School
Seven Sisters Primary School

St Martin of Porres Catholic Primary School
Trinity Primary Academy

West Green Primary School

Alexandra Primary School

Coleridge Primary School (Crescent Road) (extension of existing)
Duke's Aldridge

Heartlands High School

Lancasterian Primary School and The Vale
Lea Valley Primary School

Noel Park Primary School

North Harringay Primary School

Risley Avenue Primary School

South Harringay Infant School

South Harringay Junior School

St Francis de Sales RC Infant School

St Francis de Sales RC Junior School

St Mary's CofE Primary School

St Mary's Priory RC Infant School

St Mary's Priory RC Junior School

St Paul's Catholic Primary School (Bradley Road) (extension of existing)
Stroud Green Primary School

Unique Reference
Number (URN) -
Education Establishments
(DfE)
131595
102175
102085
102084
134680
102097
102121
131478
102091
131584
140935
138446
102092
139240
102107
102106
102146
133707
102120
102124
102079
102078
131731
102163
132253
102150
138589
102115
130358
102121
144900
139616
102094 / 102176
102125
138588
134681
131879
102111
102110
102149
102143
102139
102147
102145
102146
131096

Existing School
Street ID

SS30
SS10
SS03
SS03
SS01
SS04
$S21
§S22
SS06
SS17
SS08
$S07
SS10
SS11
SS13
SS13
SS16
$S23
SS17
SS18
$S20
$S20
S$S02
SS09
$S28
$S24
SS25
SS19

Year existing School Street Count of education
launched establishments

2019
2021
2021
2021
2020
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2021
2022
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2021
2022
2022
2022
2022
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Appendix F - List of all education establishments and proposed measures

Status / proposal

School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
Proposed School Street (start 2023/24)

Proposed School Street (start 2023/24
Proposed School Street (start 2023/24
Proposed School Street (start 2023/24
Proposed School Street (start 2023/24
Proposed School Street (start 2023/24
Proposed School Street (start 2023/24
Proposed School Street (start 2023/24
Proposed School Street (start 2023/24
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2024/25
Proposed School Street (start 2025/26
Proposed School Street (start 2025/26
Proposed School Street (start 2025/26
Proposed School Street (start 2025/26
Proposed School Street (start 2025/26
Proposed School Street (start 2025/26
Proposed School Street (start 2025/26
Proposed School Street (start 2025/26)

Proposed School Street (if supported, complete by 2026)
Proposed School Street (if supported, complete by 2026)
Proposed School Street (if supported, complete by 2026)
Proposed School Street (if supported, complete by 2026)
Proposed School Street (if supported, complete by 2026)
Proposed School Street (if supported, complete by 2026)
Proposed School Street (if supported, complete by 2026)
Proposed School Street (if supported, complete by 2026)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Name

The Devonshire Hill Nursery & Primary School
Vale School

Bounds Green Infant School

Bounds Green Junior School

Channing School

Coldfall Primary School (Everington Road) (extension of existing)

Muswell Hill Primary School
Odyssey House School
The Avenue Pre-Preparatory School and Nursery

Welbourne Children's Centre (Stainby Road) (extension of existing)
Welbourne Primary School (Stainby Road) (extension of existing)

Blanche Nevile School

Crowland Primary School

Eden Primary

Fortismere School

Gladesmore Community School

Highgate Wood Secondary School

Hornsey School for Girls

Norfolk House School

Our Lady of Muswell Catholic Primary School
St James Church of England Primary School
Tetherdown Primary School

TreeHouse School

Weston Park Primary School

Alexandra Park School

Ferry Lane Primary School

Greek Secondary School of London

North London Rudolf Steiner School
Rhodes Avenue Primary School

St Aidan's Voluntary Controlled Primary School
St Gildas' Catholic Junior School

St Peter-in-Chains RC Infant School

Hyland House School

St Ann's CE Primary School

St John Vianney RC Primary School

St Paul's and All Hallows CofE Infant School
St Paul's and All Hallows CofE Junior School
St Thomas More Catholic School

The Brook Special Primary School

The Willow Primary School

Ada National College for Digital Skills

Area 51 Education Ltd

Assunnah Primary School

Broadwaters Children's Centre

Brook House Primary School

Footsteps Trust

Unique Reference
Number (URN) -
Education Establishments
(DfE)
102087
102176
102081
102080
102162
102097
131871
147060
134800
23469
102124
102175
102129
136808
102156
102157
102154
102153
102165
102142
102136
102098
135534
102130
137531
102127
101959
102169
102128
102132
102151
102148
103111
139169
102152
139176
139177
139362
102177
102131
143540
139243
135988
20451
141209
141859

Existing School
Street ID

Year existing School Street Count of education

launched

establishments
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Appendix F - List of all education establishments and proposed measures

Status / proposal

Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Grand Total

School Street live (permanent)

School Street live (experiment reviewed and made permanent)

School Street live (experiment)

School Street in progress (completion expected in 2023)
Proposed School Street (start 2023/24)

Proposed School Street (start 2024/25)

Proposed School Street (start 2025/26)

Proposed School Street (if supported, complete by 2026)

Proposed Healthy School Zone (2023-2028 programme)
Total

Name

Greig City Academy

Haringey Sixth Form College

Harris Primary Academy Philip Lane

Highgate School

Islamic Shakhsiyah Foundation

Kestrel House School

London Academy of Excellence Tottenham
Mulberry Academy Woodside

Park Lane Children's Centre

Park View School

Pembury House Nursery School

Pembury House Nursery School & Children's Centre
Riverside School

Rowland Hill Nursery School

Rowland Hill Nursery School & Children's Centre

St Ignatius RC Primary School

St Mary's CofE Primary School

St Michael's CofE Primary School

St Michael's CofE Voluntary Aided Primary School
The Grove

The Triangle Centre

Unique Children's School

Woodlands Park Nursery School & Children's Centre
Woodlands Park Nursery School and Childrens Centre
Woodside Children's Centre

19

21

13

31
118

Unique Reference
Number (URN) -
Education Establishments
(DfE)
133386
139363
138447
102163
134084
135683
144753
137745
22314
131757
102071
22353
102178
102072
22567
102144
102139
139175
102136
145917
23270
145295
23659
102073
23667

Existing School
Street ID

Year existing School Street Count of education

launched

establishments
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